Cisco Catalyst 1000 Switch Datasheet
Router-switch.com 1
CONTENT
Content...................................................................................................................................................... 1
Overview.................................................................................................................................................... 2
Appearance................................................................................................................................................2
Product highlights...................................................................................................................................... 3
The configurations..................................................................................................................................... 4

2.70
Router-switch.com 5
Switch model
Gigabit Ethernet
ports
Uplink
interfaces
PoE+power
budget
Fanless
Dimensions
(WxDxH in
inches)
Weight
(kg)
C1000-16T-2G-L 16 2 SFP \ Y
10.56 x
10.69 x 1.73
1.78
C1000-16T-E-2G-L 16 2 SFP \ Y
10.56 x 8.26
x 1.73
1.42
C1000-16P-2G-L 16 2 SFP 120W Y
10.56 x
11.69 x 1.73
2.38
C1000-16P-E-2G-L 16 2 SFP 120W Y
10.56 x
8.26x 1.73
1.42
C1000-16FP-2G-L 16 2 SFP 240W Y
10.56 x
12.14 x 1.73
2.49
C1000-24T-4G-L 24 4 SFP \
Y
17.5 x 9.45
x 1.73
2.63
C1000-24P-4G-L 24 4 SFP 195W
Y
17.5 x 11.76
x 1.73
3.53
C1000-24FP-4G-L 24 4 SFP 370W
N
17.5 x 13.59
x 1.73
4.6
C1000-48T-4G-L 48 4 SFP \ N
17.5 x 10.73
x 1.73
3.95
C1000-48P-4G-L 48 4 SFP 370W N
17.5 x 13.78
x 1.73
5.43
C1000-48FP-4G-L 48 4 SFP 740W N
17.5 x 13.78
x 1.73
5.82
Router-switch.com 6
Switch model
Gigabit Ethernet
ports
Uplink
interfaces
PoE+power
budget
Fanless
Dimensions
(WxDxH in
inches)
Weight
(kg)
C1000-24T-4X-L 24 4 SFP+ \ Y
17.5 x 9.45
x 1.73
2.78
C1000-24P-4X-L 24 4 SFP+ 195W Y
17.5 x 11.76
x 1.73
3.68
C1000-24FP-4X-L 24 4 SFP+ 370W N
17.5 x 13.59
x 1.73
4.6
C1000-48T-4X-L 48 4 SFP+ \ N
17.5 x 10.73
x 1.73
3.95
C1000-48P-4X-L 48 4 SFP+ 370W N
17.5 x 13.78
x 1.73
5.43
C1000-48FP-4X-L 48 4 SFP+ 740W N
17.5 x 13.78
x 1.73
5.82
NETWORK MANAGEMENT

RFC 1542 - BOOTP extensions
RFC 1901 - SNMP v2C
RFC 1902-1907 - SNMP v2
RFC 1981 - Maximum Transmission Unit (MTU)
Path Discovery IPv6
FRC 2068 - HTTP
RFC 2131 - DHCP
RFC 2138 - RADIUS
RFC 2233 - IF MIB v3
Router-switch.com 14
ORDERING INFORMATION
Table 6. Ordering information
Switches
Product number Product description
Cisco Catalyst 1000 Series Switches with 2x 1GSFP and RJ-45 combo uplinks
C1000-8T-2G-L 8x 10/100/1000 Ethernet ports, 2x 1G SFP and RJ-45 combo uplinks
C1000-8T-E-2G-L
8x 10/100/1000 Ethernet ports, 2x 1G SFP and RJ-45 combo uplinks, with external
PS
C1000-8P-2G-L
8x 10/100/1000 Ethernet PoE+ ports and 67W PoE budget, 2x 1G SFP and RJ-45
combo uplinks
C1000-8P-E-2G-L
8x 10/100/1000 Ethernet PoE+ ports and 67W PoE budget, 2x 1G SFP and RJ-45
combo uplinks, with external PS
C1000-8FP-2G-L
8x 10/100/1000 Ethernet PoE+ ports and 120W PoE budget, 2x 1G SFP and RJ-45
combo uplinks
C1000-8FP-E-2G-L
8x 10/100/1000 Ethernet PoE+ ports and 120W PoE budget, 2x 1G SFP and RJ-45
combo uplinks, with external PS
Cisco Catalyst 1000 Series Switches with 2x 1G SFP uplinks
C1000-16T-2G-L 16x 10/100/1000 Ethernet ports, 2x 1G SFP uplinks
C1000-16T-E-2G-L 16x 10/100/1000 Ethernet ports, 2x 1G SFP uplinks with external PS
C1000-16P-2G-L 16x 10/100/1000 Ethernet PoE+ ports and 120W PoE budget, 2x 1G SFP uplinks
C1000-16P-E-2G-L
16x 10/100/1000 Ethernet PoE+ ports and 120W PoE budget, 2x 1G SFP uplinks with
external PS
Router-switch.com 15
C1000-16FP-2G-L 16x 10/100/1000 Ethernet PoE+ ports and 240W PoE budget, 2x 1G SFP uplinks
Cisco Catalyst 1000 Series Switches with 4x 1G SFP uplinks
C1000-24T-4G-L 24x 10/100/1000 Ethernet ports, 4x 1G SFP uplinks
C1000-24P-4G-L 24x 10/100/1000 Ethernet PoE+ ports and 195W PoE budget, 4x 1G SFP uplinks
C1000-24FP-4G-L 24x 10/100/1000 Ethernet PoE+ ports and 370W PoE budget, 4x 1G SFP uplinks
C1000-48T-4G-L 48x 10/100/1000 Ethernet ports, 4x 1G SFP uplinks
C1000-48P-4G-L 48x 10/100/1000 Ethernet PoE+ and 370W PoE budget ports, 4x 1G SFP uplinks
C1000-48FP-4G-L 48x 10/100/1000 Ethernet PoE+ ports and 740W PoE budget, 4x 1G SFP uplinks
Cisco Catalyst 1000 Series Switches with 4x 10G SFP+ uplinks
C1000-24T-4X-L 24x 10/100/1000 Ethernet ports, 4x 10G SFP+ uplinks
C1000-24P-4X-L 24x 10/100/1000 Ethernet PoE+ ports and 195W PoE budget, 4x 10G SFP+ uplinks
C1000-24FP-4X-L 24x 10/100/1000 Ethernet PoE+ ports and 370W PoE budget, 4x 10G SFP+ uplinks
C1000-48T-4X-L 48x 10/100/1000 Ethernet ports, 4x 10G SFP+ uplinks
C1000-48P-4X-L 48x 10/100/1000 Ethernet PoE+ ports and 370W PoE budget, 4x 10G SFP+ uplinks
C1000-48FP-4X-L 48x 10/100/1000 Ethernet PoE+ ports and 740W PoE budget, 4x 10G SFP+ uplinks